
FY2010

TDCJ
Phone &
Address 
Directory

u p d a t e d  0 9 / 2 1 / 2 0 0 9



Credits

Media Services Director
Jerry Holdenried  

Graphic Designer
Eva Gonzales



TDCJ
Phone &
Address 
Directory

FY2010

Helpful Phone Numbers......................................................Page 4

Texas Board of Criminal Justice..........................................Page 4

	 Internal Audit ..................................................................Page 4

	 Office of the Inspector General ......................................Page 4

	 State Counsel for Offenders........................................... Page 5

	 Windham School District.................................................Page 5 

Texas Department of Criminal Justice, 

Executive Director...............................................................Page 5

Texas Department of Criminal Justice, 

Deputy Executive Director...................................................Page 5

	 Administrative Review

	 & Risk Management........................................................Page 5

		  Ombudsman...........................................................Page 5 

		  Review & Standards...............................................Page 5

	 Chief Financial Officer.....................................................Page 6 

		  Business & Finance Division...................................Page 6

		  Facilities Division....................................................Page 6 

		  Information Technology Division.............................Page 6 

		  Manufacturing and Logistics Division.....................Page 7

	 Chief of Staff...................................................................Page 7

		  Executive Support..................................................Page 7 

		  Media Services.......................................................Page 7

	 Community Justice Assistance Division (CJAD).............Page 7

	 Correctional Institutions Division.....................................Page 8 

	 	 Administrative & Support Offices...........................Page 8

		  Management Operations....................................... Page 8

		  Prison & Jail Operations.........................................Page 8

		  Lease Beds...........................................................Page 12

		  Parole Facility...................................................... Page 12

		  Private Prisons..................................................... Page 12

		  Private State Jails.................................................Page 12

		  Parole Privately Operated.....................................Page 12

		  Pre-Parole Transfer Facility (PPT).........................Page 13

		  Support Operations..............................................Page 13

	 Health Services Division ...............................................Page 13

	 Human Resources Division ..........................................Page 13

	 Office of the General Counsel.......................................Page 14

	 Parole Division ..............................................................Page 14

		  Administrative & 

	 	 Support Offices.....................................................Page 14

		  Region I.................................................................Page 15

		  Region II .............................................................. Page 15

		  Region III ..............................................................Page 15

		  Region IV..............................................................Page 16

		  Region V ............................................................. Page 16

		  District Resource Centers ....................................Page 17

		  Halfway Houses ...................................................Page 17

		  Intermediate Sanction 

		  Facilities (ISFs)......................................................Page 17

		  Pre-Revocation Units (PRTU) ..............................Page 17

	 Private Facility Contract Monitoring/Oversight ............Page 18 

	 Public Information.........................................................Page 18

	 Reentry and Integration Division ..................................Page 18

	 Rehabilitation Programs Division..................................Page 18

	 Victim Services Division ...............................................Page 19

	 Name Index...................................................................Page 20



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

HELPFUL 
NUMBERS

IT Help Desk
936-437-1304

Administrative  
Offices 
Austin 

512-463-9988

Administrative  
Offices 

Huntsville
936-295-6371

Travel Office 
Huntsville

936-437-6239

Ombudsman Office
Huntsville

936-437-8035

Correctional  
Institutions Division

936-437-2169

Offender Status Line
Parole Status 

Austin
512-406-5202

Huntsville 
936-291-2106

 
Locator Line

Huntsville
936-295-6371

CJAD (Probation)
512-305-9300

Parole Division
512-406-5401

4

Texas 
Board of 
Criminal 
Justice

P.O. Box 13084 
Austin, TX 78711
Phone: 512-475-3250
Fax: 512-305-9398

Oliver J. Bell, Chair
Tom Mechler, Vice-Chair
Leopoldo Vasquez III, 
Secretary
John “Eric” Gambrell
Carmen Villanueva-Hiles
Pastor C.L. Jackson
Janice Harris Lord
R. Terrell McCombs
J. David Nelson

Internal 
Audit

Raymond Pyeatt
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd.,
Suite 201
Austin, TX 78757
Phone: 512-406-5935
Fax: 512-302-3935

Scott Hornung
901 Normal Park Drive,
Suite 209
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: 936-437-8019
Fax: 936-437-8021

Audit
Christopher Cirrito
901 Normal Park,  
Suite 209
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: 936-437-8039
Fax: 936-437-8021

Lynda Brackett
901 Normal Park Drive,
Suite 209
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: 936-437-8016
Fax: 936-437-8021

James Sheridan
901 Normal Park 
Drive,Suite 209
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: 936-437-8017
Fax: 936-437-8021

Office of  
the Inspector 

General

John M. Moriarty
P.O. Box 13084
Capitol Station
Austin, TX  78711
Phone:  512-671-2480
Fax:  512-671-2129

Administrative Support 
and Programs
Chris Stallings
2503 Lake Road #5
Huntsville, TX  77340
Phone:  936-437-5190
Fax:  936-438-8443

General Counsel
John West
P.O. Box 13084,  
Capitol Station
Austin, TX 78711
Phone: 512-671-2490
Fax: 512-671-2135

Information Systems
Victor White
P.O. Box 13084
Capitol Station
Austin, TX 78711
Phone: 512-671-2485
Fax: 512-671-2129



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Investigations
Elizabeth Mullen
2503 Lake Road #5
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone:  936-437-5044
Fax:  936-437-5104

Crime Stoppers
Nina Saucier	
P.O. Box 1855		
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-5122
Fax: 936-295-5051

State  
Counsel  

for  
Offenders

Kim Vernon
P.O. Box 4005
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone: 936-437-5203
Fax: 936-437-5293

Administrative Services
Lynn Bailey
P.O. Box 4005
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone: 936-437-5207
Fax: 936-437-5293

Appellate 
George Lang
P.O. Box 4005
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone: 936-437-5291
Fax: 936-437-5293

Civil Commitment
Steven Wallace
P.O. Box 4005
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-521-6728
Fax: 936-521-6721

General Legal & 
Immigration
Rudolph Brothers
P.O. Box 4005
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone: 936-437-5239
Fax: 936-437-5295

Investigation Section
Robert Edmiston
P.O. Box 4005
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone: 936-437-5261
Fax: 936-437-5293

Legal Assistant 
Support
Joni Moore
P.O. Box 4005
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone: 936-437-5235
Fax: 936-437-5279

Trial
Brian Lacour
P.O. Box 4005
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone: 936-437-5277
Fax: 936-437-5295

Windham 
School  
District

Debbie Roberts 
P. O. Box 40
Huntsville, TX   77342
Phone: 936-291-5303
Fax: 936-436-4031

Texas  
Department 
of Criminal  

Justice

Executive Director
Brad Livingston 
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2101
Fax: 936-437-2123

Deputy Executive 
Director
Bryan Collier
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6251
Fax: 936-437-8925

Administrative 
Review & Risk 
Management

Jackie Edwards
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-8034
Fax: 936-437-8097

Resolution Support
Bobbie Turner-Parker
901 Normal Park, 
Suite 101
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: 936-437-8098
Fax:  936-437-8070

Access to Courts
Frank Hoke	
2405 Avenue I
Huntsville, TX  77340
Phone: 936-437-5390
Fax: 936-294-0626

Offender Grievance
Sandy Murphy
901 Normal Park,  
Suite 101
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: 936-437-8024
Fax: 936-437-8070

Ombudsman 
Dona Brown
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-8035
Fax: 936-437-8067

Ombudsman–CID
Brandi Allums
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6791
Fax: 936-437-6668

Ombudsman–Parole
Nancy Hall
P.O. Box 13401
Austin, TX 78711
Phone: 512-406-5795
Fax: 512-406-5858

Review & Standards

Keith Clendennen
1060 State Highway 190E
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-4901
Fax: 936-437-4909

5



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Monitoring and 
Standards - 
Operational Review 
and American 
Correctional 
Association
Russell Bailey
1060 State Hwy 190E
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-4834
Fax: 936-437-4909

Risk Management
David Scholwinski
1060 State Hwy 190 E
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-4802
Fax: 936-437-4812

Use of Force
John Patrick
1260 Hwy 75 North
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: 936-730-1153
Fax: 936-295-1999

Chief 
Financial 
Officer

Jerry McGinty
P. O. Box 4015 
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone:  936-437-2107
Fax:  936-437-6381

Ron Steffa
P. O. Box 4015
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2111
Fax: 936-437-6381

Business & Finance 
Division

Accounting & Business 
Services
Kathy McHargue
P. O. Box 4015
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone:  936-437-6414
Fax:  936-437-6321
         325-223-0312

Agribusiness, Land  
& Minerals
Matthew Demny
2405 Avenue I, Suite E
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone:  936-437-5400
Fax:  936-295-8273

Budget 
Sherry Koenig 
P.O. Box 4015
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone:  936-437-2117
Fax:  936-437-6996

Commissary And  
Trust Fund 
Nolan Glass
901 Normal Park,  
Suite 207-C
Huntsville, TX  77340
Phone:  936-437-4700
Fax:  936-437-4797

Contracts And 
Procurement 
Sheila Gaskins
Two Financial Plaza,  
Suite 300-A
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone:  936-437-7003
Fax:  936-437-7080
         325-223-0310

HUB Program
Sharon Schultz
Two Financial Plaza,  
Suite 525
Huntsville, TX  77340
Phone:  936-437-7026
Fax:  936-437-7088

Office of Space 
Management
Melissa Beardsley
Two Financial Plaza,  
Suite 300
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-7371
Fax: 325-437-2894

Payroll Processing
Kim Landrum
P. O. Box 4015
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone:  936-437-6258
Fax:  936-437-8644

Facilities Division

Frank Inmon
P.O. Box 4011
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-7200
Fax: 936-437-7205

Engineering
Rich Henry
P.O. Box 4011
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-7210
Fax: 936-437-7209

Program Analysis
Karen Prestwood
P.O. Box 4011
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-7295
Fax: 936-437-7366

Maintenance
Lee Struble
P.O. Box 4011
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-7228
Fax: 936-437-7377

Project Administration
Dan Byrne
P. O. Box 4011
Huntsville, TX  77340
Phone: 936-437-7247
Fax: 936-437-7375

Program 
Administration
Don Hyatt
P. O. Box 4011
Huntsville, TX  77340
Phone: 936-437-7211
Fax: 936-437-2894

Information 
Technology
Division

Robert L. Bray
P.O. Box 4016
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone:  936-437-1270
Fax:  936-437-1011

Mike Bell
P.O. Box 4016
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-1343
Fax: 936-437-1011

Computer Operations
Bob Covington
P.O. Box 4016
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone:  936-437-2242
Fax:  936-437-1864

Development and 
Applications Support
Kay Kay Davis
P.O. Box 4016
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone:  936-437-2242
Fax:  936-437-1864

Budget/Planning/
Training
Cathy Bickford
P.O. Box 4016
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone:  936-437-1754
Fax:  936-437-1267

6



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Manufacturing and
Logistics Division

C.F. Hazelwood
P.O. Box 4013
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2189
Fax: 936-437-6096

Manufacturing and 
Logistics Operations
Thomas Prasifka
P.O. Box 4013
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6075
Fax: 936-437-6082

Financial Operations
JoAnn Rawlinson
P.O. Box 4013
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6064
Fax: 936-437-8617

Engineering
Jiten T. Shah, P.E., C.P.E., 
C.C.E.
P.O. Box 4013
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-8690
Fax: 936-437-6096

Industry
Shawn Blair
P.O. Box 4013
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6074
Fax: 936-437-6856

Transportation and 
Supply
John Fielder
P.O. Box 4013
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6415
Fax: 936-437-8691

Chief of Staff

Jeff Baldwin
P.O. Box 13084, Capitol 
Station
Austin, TX 78711
Phone: 512-463-9776
Fax: 512-936-2169

Legislative Liaison
Andrew Hurn
P.O. Box 13084, 
Capitol Station
Austin, TX 78711
Phone: 512-463-8195
Fax: 512-936-2169

Executive Support

Karen Hall 
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone:  936-437-6452
Fax:  936-437-2125

Executive Services

Fund Raising
Carie Beaty
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone:  936-437-6456
Fax:  936-437-2125

Policies
Michelle Whitecotton
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone:  936-437-6458
Fax:  936-437-2125

Records Retention
Carie Beaty
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone:  936-437-6456
Fax:  936-437-2125

Research 
Coordination/Surveys
Susan DeBose
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: (936) 437-6391
Fax: (936) 437-2125 

Statistics
Julie Artherholt
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone:  936-437-6391
Fax:  936-437-2125

Emergency Action 
Center
Kathy Cleere
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX  77342
Phone:  936-437-8483
Fax:  936-435-1056

Media Services

Jerry Holdenried
4616 W. Howard,  
Suite 200
Austin, TX 78728
Phone: 512-671-2330
Fax: 512-671-2340

Video/Photography
Terry Edwards
4616 W. Howard,  
Suite 200
Austin, TX 78728
Phone: 512-671-2310
Fax: 512-671-2340

Publications 
David Nunnelee
1225 Avenue G
Huntsville, Tx. 77340
Phone: 936-437-1782
Fax: 936-437-1773

Website Coordinator
Andrew Davis
4616 W. Howard,  
Suite 200
Austin, TX 78728	
Phone: 512-671-2320
Fax: 512-671-2340

Community 
Justice 

Assistance 
Division

Carey Welebob
209 W. 14th St., Suite 400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-305-9350
Fax: 512-305-9368

Deputy Director
Vacant
209 W. 14th St., Suite 400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-305-9350
Fax: 512-305-9368

Internal Operations
Tom Chandonnet
209 W. 14th St., Suite 400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-305-9350
Fax: 512-305-9368

Budget Unit
Nancy Espinoza
209 W. 14th St., Suite 400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-305-9381
Fax: 512-305-9368

Research and 
Evaluation
Aimee Perez
209 W. 14th St., Suite 400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-305-9321
Fax: 512-305-9368

Information 
Management/ 
CSTS Unit
Beki Pool
209 W. 14th St., Suite 400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-305-9381
Fax: 512-305-9368

7



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Field Services- 
Region I
John Hill
209 W. 14th St., Suite 400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-305-9381
Fax: 512-305-9368

Field Services- 
Region II
Manny Rodriguez
209 W. 14th St., Suite 400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-305-8719
Fax: 512-305-9368

Field Services- 
Region III
Phillip Bonner
209 W. 14th St., Suite 400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-305-9381
Fax: 512-305-9368

Fiscal Management
Marcia Roberts
209 W. 14th St., Suite 400
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: 512-305-9381
Fax: 512-305-9368

Training & Staff 
Development
Estella Guillen
4616 W. Howard Ln,  
Suite 200
Austin, TX 78728
Phone: 512-671-2400
Fax: 512-671-2402

Correctional  
Institutions

Rick Thaler
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2173
Fax: 936-437-6325

Management 
Operations

Oscar Mendoza
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2121
Fax: 936-437-8949

Correctional Training & 
Staff Development 
Michael Upshaw
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-8500
Fax: 936-437-8512

Safe Prisons Program 
Management Office
Lynne Sharpe
061 I.H. 45 North
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-8918
Fax: 936-437-8949

Security Threat Group 
Management Office
Sigifredo Sanchez
861 I.H. 45 North
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: 936-437-8445
Fax: 936-437-6954

Community Liaison
Marvin Dunbar
061 I.H. 45 North
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6345
Fax: 936-437-6199

Plans & Operations
Kirk Moss
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6280
Fax: 936-437-8411

Security Systems 
Charles M. Bell
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-8481
Fax: 936-437-8949

Security Operations
Colby Oldham
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-5382
Fax: 936-730-1376

Prison and Jail 
Operations

William Stephens
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6318
Fax: 936-437-8725

Region I
Robert Treon
1225 Avenue G
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-2638 (035)
Fax: 936-437-1988

Region II
Brian Rodeen
P.O. Drawer 400
Tennessee Colony, TX 
75861
Phone: 903-928-2623 (178)
Fax: 903-928-2397

Region III
Paul Morales
400 Darrington Road
Rosharon, TX 77583
Phone: 281-369-3736 (240)
Fax: 281-369-3542

Region IV
Robert Eason
965 Ofstie Street
Beeville, TX 78102
Phone: 361-362-6328 (299)
Fax: 361-358-6232

Region V
Bruce Zeller
304 West 6th Street
Plainview, TX 79072
Phone: 806-296-4500 (400)
Fax: 806-296-4521

Region VI
Gilbert Campuzano 
4616 W Howard Lane, 
Suite 200
Austin, TX 78728
Phone: 512-671-2575 (700)
Fax: 512-671-2579

Allred Unit
E.C.  Williams
2101 FM 369 North
Iowa Park, TX 76367
Phone: 940-855-7477 (069)
Fax: 940-855-3928

Beto Unit
Chuck Biscoe
P.O. Box 128
Tennessee Colony, TX 
75880
Phone: 903-928-2217 (022)
Fax: 903-928-2228

Boyd Unit
Kay Sheeley
Route 2 Box 500
Teague, TX 75860
Phone: 254-739-5555 (051)
Fax: 254-739-5312 

Briscoe Unit
Tony Samaniego
1459 West Highway 85
Dilley, TX 78017-4601
Phone: 830-965-4444 (052)
Fax: 830-965-1199 

Byrd Unit
Cody Ginsel
P.O. Box 100
Huntsville, TX 77342-0100
Phone: 936-295-5768 (008)
Fax: 936-436-9368 

Central Unit
Herman Weston
One Circle Drive
Sugarland, TX 77498
Phone: 281-491-2146 (004)
Fax: 281-491-2153 

8



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Choice Moore  
Transfer Facility 
James Mooneyham
1700 North FM 87
Bonham, TX 75418
Phone: 903-583-4464 (079)
Fax: 903-583-7623 

Clemens Unit
Richard Alford
11034 Highway 36
Brazoria, TX 77422
Phone: 979-798-2188 (005)
Fax: 979-798-6493 

Clements Unit
John Adams
9601 Spur 591
Amarillo, TX 79107-9606
Phone: 806-381-7081 (037)
Fax: 806-383-7113 

Coffield Unit
Raymond Thompson
Route 1, Box 150
Tennessee Colony, TX 
75884
Phone: 903-928-2211 (006)
Fax: 903-928-2527 

Cole State Jail
James Mooneyham
3801 Silo Road
Bonham, TX 75418
Phone: 903-583-1100 (102)
Fax: 903-583-7903

Connally Unit
Vacant
899 FM 632
Kenedy, TX 78119
Phone: 830-583-4003 (068)
Fax: 830-583-2629 

Cotulla Transfer Facility 
Tony Samaniego
610 FM 624
Cotulla, TX 78014
Phone: 830-879-3077 (061)
Fax: 830-879-2300 

Crain Unit
Rita Thomas
1401 State School Road
Gatesville, TX 76599-2999
Phone: 254-865-8431 (024)
Fax: 254-865-2538 

Dalhart Unit
Eddie Wheeler
11950 FM 998
Dalhart, TX 79022
Phone: 806-249-8655 (072)
Fax: 806-249-8136 

Daniel Unit
Steven Swift
938 South FM 1673
Snyder, TX 79549
Phone: 325-573-1114 (038)
Fax: 325-573-0491 

Darrington Unit
Brenda Chaney
59 Darrington Road
Rosharon, TX 77583
Phone: 281 595-3465 (007)
Fax: 281-595-3300

Dominguez State Jail
Robert Balli
6535 Cagnon Road
San Antonio, TX 78252
Phone: 210-675-6620 (098)
Fax: 210-677-0316

Duncan  
Transfer Facility 
Janie Cockrell
1502 S. First Street
Diboll, TX 75941
Phone: 936-829-2616 (063)
Fax: 936-829-3088

Eastham Unit
David Sweetin
2665 Prison Rd. #1
Lovelady, TX 75851
Phone: 936-636-7321 (009)
Fax: 936-636-2488

Ellis Unit
Eileen Kennedy
1697 FM 980
Huntsville, TX 77343
Phone: 936-295-5756 (010)
Fax: 936-295-3823 

Estelle Unit
Alfonso Castillo
264 FM 3478
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: 936-291-4200 (032)
Fax: 936-436-9375 

Ferguson Unit
Phllip Bickham
12120 Savage Drive
Midway, TX 75852-9711
Phone: 936-348-3751 (011)
Fax: 936-349-0145 

Formby State Jail
Lorie Davis
998 County Road, AA
Plainview, TX 79072
Phone: 806-296-2448 (106)
Fax: 806-293-4877

Fort Stockton  
Transfer Facility
Linda Carranza
1536 East I.H.-10
Fort Stockton, TX 79735
Phone: 432-336-7676 (062)
Fax: 432-336-2777 

Garza East  
Transfer Facility 
Diana Kukua
4304 Hwy 202
Beeville, TX 78102
Phone: 361-358-9880 (096)
Fax: 361-358-9360 

Garza West  
Transfer Facility 
Diana Kukua
4250 Hwy. 202
Beeville, TX 78102
Phone: 361-358-9890 (095)
Fax: 361-358-9360 

Gist State Jail
Reginald Goings
3295 FM 3514
Beaumont, TX 77705
Phone: 409-727-8400 (097)
Fax: 409-722-9569

Glossbrenner SAFPF
Eric Guerrero
5100 S. FM 1329
San Diego, TX 78384
Phone: 361-279-2705
Fax: 361-279-7438

Goodman  
Transfer Facility
Gary Hunter
Route 1, Box 273
Jasper, TX 75951
Phone: 409-383-0012 (086)
Fax: 409-383-0355 

Goree Unit
Detrah Lacy
Highway 75 South
Huntsville, TX 77344
Phone: 936-295-6331 (012)
Fax: 936-295-2895 

Gurney  
Transfer Facility
Dennis Miller 
P.O. Box 6400
Tennessee Colony, TX 
75861
Phone: 903-928-3118 (094)
Fax: 903-928-2222 

Halbert SAFPF
Tracy Bailey
P.O. Box 923
Burnet, TX 78611-0923
Phone: 512-756-6171
Fax: 512-715-9200

Hamilton Unit 
Mark Jones
200 Lee Morrison Lane 
Bryan, TX 77807
Phone: 979-779-1633
Fax: 979-822-9015

9



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Havins Unit
Frankie Reescano
500 FM 45 East
Brownwood, TX 76801
Phone: 325-643-5575 (082)
Fax: 325-643-1294

Henley State Jail
Wilhelmenia Howard
7581 Highway 321
Dayton, TX 77535
Phone: 936-258-2476 (083)
Fax: 936-257-0270

Hightower Unit
Lonny Johnson
902 FM 686
Dayton, TX 77535-9304
Phone: 936-258-8013 (041)
Fax: 936-258-9805 

Hilltop Unit
Octavious Black
1500 State School Road
Gatesville, TX 76598
Phone: 254-865-8901 (031)
Fax: 254-865-6287 

Hobby Unit
Lovetta Knox
742 FM 712
Marlin, TX 76661
Phone: 254-883-5561 (039)
Fax: 254-883-3024 

Hodge MROP
Todd Foxworth
P.O. Box 999
Rusk, TX 75785
Phone: 903-683-5781 (034)
Fax: 903-683-9717 

Holliday Transfer 
Facility 
Pamela Baggett
295 I.H. 45 North
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-295-8200 (092)
Fax: 936-295-8597 

Hospital Galveston
Monty Hudspeth
P.O. Box 48, Sub Station 1
Galveston, TX 77555
Phone: 409-772-2875 (023)
Fax: 409-772-1758 

Hughes Unit
Dawn Grounds
Route 2 Box 4400
Gatesville, TX 76597
Phone: 254-865-6663 (042)
Fax: 254-865-6964 

Huntsville Unit
Charles O’Reilly
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342-0099
Phone: 936-437-1555 (001)
Fax: 936-295-8073

Hutchins State Jail
Tina Carmona
1500 E. Langdon Road
Dallas, TX 75241
Phone: 972-225-1304 (099)
Fax: 972-225-8355

Jester I (SAFPF)
Kenneth Negbenebor
1 Jester Road
Richmond, TX 77406
Phone: 281-277-3030 (014)
Fax: 281-277-3043 

Jester III Unit
Kenneth Negbenebor
3 Jester Road
Richmond, TX 77406
Phone: 281-277-7000 (030)
Fax: 281-277-0415 

Jester IV  
Psychiatric Unit
Tommie Haynes
4 Jester Road
Richmond, TX 77406
Phone: 281-277-3700 (033)
Fax: 281-277-3714 

Johnston SAFPF
Joe Nunn
703 Airport Road 
Winnsboro, TX 75494
Phone: 903-342-6166
Fax: 903-342-1200

Jordan Unit
Michael Savers
1992 Hilton Road
Pampa, TX 79065
Phone: 806-665-7070 (056)
Fax: 806-665-3219 

Kegans State Jail
Troy Simpson
707 Top Street
Houston, TX 77002
Phone: 713-224-6584
Fax: 713-224-6212

LeBlanc Unit
Richard Morris
3695 FM 3514
Beaumont, TX 77705
Phone: 409-724-1515 (076)
Fax: 409-729-1162 

Lewis Unit 
Greg Dawson
P.O. Box 9000
Woodville, TX 75990
Phone: 409-283-8181 (040)
Fax: 409-283-2293 

Lopez State Jail
WIlliam Walker
1203 El Cibolo Road
Edinburg, TX 78542
Phone: 956-316-3810 (103)
Fax: 956-287-9741

Luther Unit
George Stephenson
1800 Luther Dr.
Navasota, TX 77868
Phone: 936-825-7547 (029)
Fax: 936-825-6714 

Lychner State Jail
Troy Simpson
2350 Atascocita Road
Humble, TX 77396
Phone: 281-454-5036 (100)
Fax: 281-454-4163

Lynaugh Unit
Linda Carranza
1098 South Highway 2037
Fort Stockton, TX 79735
Phone: 915-395-2938 (073)
Fax: 915-395-2372 

Marlin Transfer Facility
Lovetta Knox
2893 State Hwy 6
Marlin, TX 76661
Phone: 254-883-3858 (064)
Fax: 

McConnell Unit
Ernest Guterrez, Jr.
3001 South Emily Drive
Beeville, TX 78102
Phone: 361-362-2300 (048)
Fax: 361-358-9295 

Michael Unit
John Rupert
P.O. Box 4500
Tennessee Colony, TX 
75886
Phone: 903-928-2311 (036)
Fax: 903-928-2197 

Middleton  
Transfer Facility 
Teresa Moya
13055 FM 3522
Abilene, TX 79601
Phone: 325-548-9075 (093)
Fax: 325-548-9033 

Montford  
Psychiatric Unit
Richard Wathen
8602 Peach Street
Lubbock, TX 79404
Phone: 806-745-1021 (090)
Fax: 806-748-1726 

10



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Mountain View Unit
Octavious Black
2305 Ransom Road
Gatesville, TX 76528
Phone: 254-865-7226 (016)
Fax: 254-865-1381 

Murray Unit 
Kelly Strong
1916 N. Highway 36 
Bypass
Gatesville, TX 76596
Phone: 254-865-2000 (105)
Fax: 254-865-4276

Neal Unit
Charles McDuffie
9055 Spur 591
Amarillo, TX 79107
Phone: 806-383-1175 (070)
Fax: 806-381-0259 

Ney State Jail
Jeffrey Marton
114 Private Road 4303
Hondo, TX 78861
Phone: 830-426-8030 (085)
Fax: 830-426-7177

Pack Unit
Edward Smith
2400 Wallace Pack Road
Navasota, TX 77868
Phone: 936-825-3728 (026)
Fax: 936-825-6482 

Plane State Jail
Wilhelmenia Howard
904 FM 686
Dayton, TX 77535
Phone: 936-258-2476 (101)
Fax: 936-257-0269

Polunsky Unit
Timothy Simmons
3872 FM 350 South
Livingston, TX 77351
Phone: 936-967-8082 (054)
Fax: 936-967-8437 

Powledge Unit
Michael Sizemore
1400 FM 3452
Palestine, TX 75803
Phone: 903-723-5074 (028)
Fax: 903-723-8592 

Ramsey Unit
Kenneth Reagans
1100 FM 655
Rosharon, TX 77583
Phone: 281-595-3491 (017)
Fax: 281-595-2608 

Roach Unit
Richard Thompson
15845 FM 164
Childress, TX 79201
Phone: 940-937-6364 (050)
Fax: 940-937-3182 

Robertson Unit
Vacant
12071 FM 3522
Abilene, TX 79601
Phone: 915-548-9035 (047)
Fax: 915-548-9031 

Rudd Transfer Facility 
Barry Martin
2004 Lamesa Highway
Brownfield, TX 79316
Phone: 806-637-4470 (081)
Fax: 806-637-0077 

Sanchez State Jail
Daniel Rios
3901 State Jail Road
El Paso, TX 79938
Phone: 915-856-0046 (108)
Fax: 915-856-0046,  
Ext. 150

San Saba  
Transfer Facility
Jeffery Pringle
206 South Wallace  
Creek Road
San Saba, TX 76877
Phone: 325-372-4255
Fax: 325-372-4258

Sayle (SAFPF)
Richard Thomas
4176 FM 1800 
Breckenridge, TX 76424
Phone: 254-559-1581 (080)
Fax: 254-559-5738 

Scott Unit
Warner Lumpkins
6999 Retrieve
Angleton, TX 77515
Phone: 979-849-9306 (019)
Fax: 979-849-7943 

Segovia Unit
William Walker
1201 East El Cibolo Road
Edinburg, TX 78542
Phone: 956-316-2400 (078)
Fax: 956-318-3791 

Skyview  
Psychiatric Unit
Todd Foxworth 
P.O. Box 999
Rusk, TX 75785
Phone: 903-683-5781 (034)
Fax: 903-683-9717 

Smith Unit
Richard Vogelgesang
1313 County Road 19
Lamesa, TX 79331-1898
Phone: 806-872-6741 (053)
Fax: 806-872-0400 

Stevenson Unit
Kenneth Bright
1525 FM 766
Cuero, TX 77954
Phone: 361-275-2075 (071)
Fax: 361-275-5631 

Stiles Unit
Steven Rich
3060 FM 3514
Beaumont, TX 77705
Phone: 409-722-5255 (049)
Fax: 409-729-0114 

Stringfellow Unit
James Mossbarger
1200 FM 655
Rosharon, TX 77583
Phone: 281-595-3413 (018)
Fax: 281-595-2214 

Telford Unit
David Hudson
P.O. Box 9200
New Boston, TX 75570
Phone: 903-628-3171 (067)
Fax: 903-628-5896 

Terrell Unit
James Jones
1300 FM 655
Rosharon, TX 77583
Phone: 281-595-3481 (027)
Fax: 281-595-2562 

Travis County  
State Jail
Edward Howell
8101 FM 969
Austin, TX 78724
Phone: 512-926-4482
Fax: 512-929-8297

Torres Unit
Jeffrey Marton
125 Private Road 4303
Hondo, TX 78861
Phone: 830-426-5325 (055)
Fax: 830-426-8320 

Tulia Transfer Facility 
Patsy Bell
4000 Hwy. 86 West
Tulia, TX 79088
Phone: 806-995-4109 (066)
Fax: 806- 995-4193 

Vance Unit
Kenneth Negbenebor
2 Jester Road
Richmond, TX 77406
Phone: 281-277-3030 (014)
Fax: 281-277-3043 

11



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Wallace Unit
Jason Heaton
1675 S. FM 3525
Colorado City, TX 79512
Phone: 325-728-2162 (074)
Fax: 325-728-3429 

Ware Transfer Facility 
Jason Heaton
1681 S. FM 3525
Colorado City, TX 79512
Phone: 325-728-2162 (104)
Fax: 325-728-2162,  
Ext. 1150

Wheeler State Jail
Lorie Davis
986 County Road AA
Plainview, TX 79072
Phone: 806-293-1081 (087)
Fax: 806-293-4877

Woodman State Jail
Kay McCleary
1210 Corell Road
Gatesville, TX 76528
Phone: 254-865-9398 (107)
Fax: 254-865-2940

Wynne Unit
Vernon Pittman
Huntsville, TX 77349
Phone: 936-295-9126 (020)
Fax: 936-295-7381 

Carole S. Young 
Medical Facility 
Texas City Women’s Shelter
Monty Hudspeth
5509 Attwater Avenue
Dickinson, TX 77539
Phone: 409-948-0001 (129)
Fax: 409-945-3758 

Lease Beds

Bowie County
James McCormic
105 W. Front St.
Texarkana, TX 75501
Phone: 903-798-3525
Fax: 903-798-3519

Jefferson County
Joe Smith
1001 Pearl Street, Suit 
104B
Beaumont, TX 77701
Phone: 409-832-5966
Fax: 409-832-7449

Limestone County
Michael Sutton
910 Tyus
Groesbeck, TX 76642
Phone: 254-729-8615
Fax: 254-729-5021

Newton County
Priscella Miles
Route 3 Box 22-100
Hwy 87
Newton, TX 75966
Phone: 409-379-3000
Fax: 409-379-3011

Parole Facility

Baten ISF
(Intermediate Sanction 
Facility)
Michael Savers
1995 Helton Road
Pampa, TX   79065
Phone:  806-665-7070
Fax:  806-665-3219

Private Facilities 
Contract Monitoring/
Oversight Division
Celeste Byrne
Two Financial Plaza,  
Suite 300
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-2811
Fax: 936-437-2873

Private Prisons

Bridgeport  
Private Prison
David McComis
4000 North 10th Street
Bridgeport, TX 76426
Phone: 940-683-3010 (674)
Fax: 940-683-3094

Cleveland Private 
Prison
Virgil Jordan
P. O. Box 1678
Cleveland, TX 77328
Phone: 281-592-9559 (671)
Fax: 281-592-9552

Diboll Private Prison
James Zeller
1604 S. First Street
Diboll, TX 75941
Phone: 936-829-2295 (112)
Fax: 936-829-2296

Estes Private Prison
Stephen McAdams
1100 Highway 1807
Venus, TX 76084
Phone: 972-366-3334 (670)
Fax: 972-366-3255

Kyle Private Prison
Greg Shirley
23001 IH 35
Kyle, TX 78640
Phone: 512-268-0079 (633)
Fax: 512-268-0366

Lockhart  
Private Prison
Waymon Berry
P. O. Box 1170
Lockhart, TX 78644
Phone: 512-398-3480 (109)
Fax: 512-398-4551

Moore, B.  
Private Prison
Debbie Ruthven
8500 North FM 3053
Overton, TX 75684
Phone: 903-834-6186
Fax: 903-834-6576

Private State Jails

Bartlett Private  
State Jail
Eduardo Carmona
1018 Arnold Drive
Bartlett, TX 76511
Phone: 254-527-3300
Fax: 254-527-4489

Bradshaw Private  
State Jail
Robert Shaw
P. O. Box 9000
Henderson, TX 75653
Phone: 903-655-0880
Fax: 903-655-0500

Dawson Private  
State Jail
Raymond Byrd
P. O. Box 650051
Dallas, TX 75265
Phone: 214-744-4422
Fax: 214-744-3113

Lindsey Private  
State Jail
Cole McKennon
1620 Old Post Oak Road
Jacksboro, TX 76458
Phone: 940-567-2272
Fax: 940-567-6285 2292

Willacy Co. Private 
State Jail
Orlando Perez
1695 South Buffalo Drive
Raymondville, TX 78580
Phone: 956-689-4900
Fax: 956-689-4001

Parole Privately 
Operated

East Texas  
Treatment Facility
Michael Bell
900 Industrial Dr.
Henderson, TX 75653
Phone: 903-655-3300
Fax: 888-846-8679

North Texas ISF 
(Intermediate Sanction 
Facility)
Darryl Anderson
4700 Blue Mound Rd.
Fort Worth, TX 76407
Phone: 817-740-0180
Fax: 817-740-8255

12



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

South Texas ISF
Vacant
1511 Preston
Houston, TX 77002
Phone: 713-223-0601
Fax: 713-223-5930

West Texas ISF 
Michael S. Sales
2002 Lamesa Hwy
Brownfield, TX 79316
Phone: 806-637-4032
Fax: 806-637-4471

Pre-Parole Transfer 
Facility (PPT) – 
Private Operated

Bridgeport Unit PPT
Mary Brandin
Corrections Corp.  
of America
222 Lake Road
Bridgeport, TX 76426
Phone: 940-683-2162
Fax: 940-683-5880

Mineral Wells Unit PPT
Michael Phillips
759 Heintzelman
Corrections Corp. 
of America
Minerals Wells, TX 76067
Phone: 940-325-6933
Fax: 940-325-1917

Lockhart Work Facility
Waymon Berry
P.O. Box 1170
Lockhart, TX 78644
Phone: 512-398-3480
Fax: 512-398-4551

Support Operations

Thomas Prasifka
P. O. Box 99
Huntsville, Texas 77342
P. 936-437-8702
F. 936-437-8724

Classification & 
Records
Joni White
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6231 
(6231)
Fax: 936-437-6276

Laundry, Food and 
Supply
Tony D’Cunha
1060 SH 190 East
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-4852
Fax: 936-437-4894

Offender 
Transportation
Kelvin Scott
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-293-4141
Fax: 936-436-9370

Counsel Substitute
Vacant
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6530
Fax: 936-437-6511

Mail Systems 
Coordinators Panel
Jennifer Smith
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX. 77342 
Phone: 936-437-6908
Fax: 936-437-6994

Office for  Disciplinary 
Coordination
Ivory Ratiff
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX. 77342
Phone: 936-437-6536
Fax: 936-437-6199

Health  
Services

Lannette Linthicum, MD	
3009A Hwy 30 West	
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-3542
Fax: 936-437-3541

Administration
George Crippen, RN, MSN
3009A Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-3531
Fax: 936-437-3599

Clinical Services
Robert Williams, MD, 
ABPM/UHM, CWS
3009A Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-3586
Fax: 936-437-3166

Health Services Liaison
Phyllis McWhorter, RN
3009A Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-3589
Fax: 936-437-3599

Mental Health Services 
Monitoring  
& Liaison
James Montross, Ph.D.
3009A Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-3092
Fax: 936-437-3572

Office of Health 
Services Monitoring
Robert Williams, MD, 
ABPM/UHM, CWS
3009A Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-3586
Fax: 936-437-3599

Office of Professional 
Standards
Myra Walker, RN, BSN
3009A Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-3003
Fax: 936-437-3659

Preventive Medicine
Michael Kelley, MD, MPH
3009A Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-3570
Fax: 936-437-3572

Human  
Resources

Carol Blair Johnston
3009 Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340-3561
Phone:  936-437-4020
Fax:  936-437-4068

Administrative Support
John Dunphy
3009 Hwy 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-3175
Fax: 936-437-3111

EEO
Michael Supko
3009 Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340-3561
Phone:  936-437-3137
Fax:  936-437-3105

Eve Shelly
3009 Hwy 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-4041
Fax: 936-437-3105

Employee Relations
Lawrence Myers
3009 Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville TX 77340
Phone:  936-437-3173
Fax:  936-437-3105

13



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Employee Services
Richard Soape
3009 Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone:  936-437-4064
Fax:  936-437-4140

Employment & Support 
Operations
Jan Thornton
3009 Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340-3561
Phone:  936-437-4136
Fax:  936-437-4009

Labor Relations
Robin Lowe
3009 Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone:  936-437-3123
Fax:  936-437-4010

Recruitment and 
Selections
Patty Garcia
3009 Hwy. 30 West
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone:  936-437-4058
Fax:  936-437-3111

Region I, HR, Huntsville
Tammy Bybee
1225 Ave G
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone:  936-437-1796
Fax:  936-437-1988

Region II, HR, 
Tennessee Colony
Lynette Lively
P.O. Box 400
Tennessee Colony, TX 
75861
Phone:  903-928-0183
Fax:  903-928-3293

Region III, HR, 
Rosharon
Rhonda Jones
400 Darrington Road
Rosharon, TX 77583
Phone:  281-369-3736
Fax:  281-369-3542

Region IV, HR, Beeville
Isabel Garza
965 Ofstie
Beeville, TX 78102
Phone:  361-362-6389
Fax:  361-358-6232

Region V, HR, Plainview
Linda Justice
304 West 6th St.
Plainview, TX 79072
Phone:  806-291-0553
Fax:  806-291-0556

Region VI, HR, Austin
Kim Garner
4616 W. Howard Lane, 
Suite 200
Austin, TX 78728
Phone: 512-671-2596
Fax: 512-671-2579

Region VII, HR, Parole
Cathy Blanchard
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd,  
Room #7-276
Austin, TX 78757
Phone:  512-406-5713
Fax:  512-406-5260

Office of 
General 
Counsel

Melinda Hoyle Bozarth
P.O. Box 13084,  
Capitol Station
Austin, TX 78711
Phone: 512- 463-9693
Fax: 512- 936-2159

Deputy General 
Counsel
Michael McManus
P.O. Box 4004
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2140
Fax: 936-437-6994

Legal Affairs
Sharon Felfe Howell
P.O. Box 13084
Capitol Station
Austin, Tx 78711
Phone: 512-463-7933
Fax: 512-936-2159 

Litigation Support
Cynthia Milne
P.O. Box 13084
Capitol Station
Austin, Tx 78711
Phone: 512-463-9559
Fax: 512-936-2159  

Program 
Administration
Thomas Warren
P.O. Box 4004
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2134
Fax: 936-437-6994

Parole

Stuart Jenkins	
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, TX 78757
Phone: 512-406-5401	
Fax: 512-406-5858

Support Operations 
Patrick Ivey
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, TX 78757
Phone: 512-406-5404
Fax: 512-406-5858

Field Operations
Jay Patzke
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, TX 78757
Phone: 512-406-5409
Fax: 512-406-5858

Review & Release 
Processing
Reta Flores
1650 7th St..
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: 936-291-4008
Fax: 936-291-8371

Warrants
Tom Garey
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, TX 78757
Phone: 512-406-5398
Fax: 512-406-5355

Specialized Programs
Pamela Thielke
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, TX 78757
Phone:  512-406-5778
Fax:  512-459-4628

Central 
Coordination Unit
Jeremiah Tucker
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, TX 78757
Phone: 512-406-5327
Fax: 512-406-5718

Central File  
Coordination Unit
Jose Pena
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, Texas  78757
Phone: 512-406-5943
Fax: 512-459-4846

Internal Review &  
In-Service Training
Ricardo Jimenez
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.  
Austin, TX  78757
Phone: 512-406-5508
Fax: 512-406-5894

Interstate Compact 
Office
Regina Grimes
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd.,  
Ste. 290
Austin, TX 78757
Phone: 512-406-5990
Fax: 512-452-0469

14



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Training
Mark Evans
957 Independence
Beeville, TX. 78102
Phone: 361-362-6499
Fax: 361-362-6421

REGION I

Ivy Anderson-York
3915 Market St.
Tyler, TX 75701
Phone: 903-581-8311
Fax: 903-581-8016

Athens DPO
807-C N. Palestine
Athens, TX 75751
Phone: 903-675-6722
Fax: 903-675-7918

Beaumont DPO
3375 Martin Luther King
Beaumont, TX 77705
Phone: 409-835-9981
Fax: 409-832-8147

Bryan DPO
1700 G. Bush Drive E #150
College Station, TX 77840
Phone: 979-693-4977
Fax: 979-693-3374

Conroe DPO
310 E. Davis
Conroe, TX 77301
Phone: 936-756-0420
Fax: 936-760-3390

Greenville DPO
2824 Terrell Road, Suite 
101
Greenville, TX 75402
Phone: 903-455-6757
Fax: 903-454-7251

Huntsville DPO
2730 Aberdeen Dr.
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-295-5217
Fax: 936-295-3620

Longview DPO
311-A N. High St.
Longview, TX 75601
Phone: 903-758-0282
Fax: 903-758-2565

Marshall DPO
2304 E. Travis
Marshall, TX 75670
Phone: 903-938-1277
Fax: 903-938-6164

Mt. Pleasant DPO
204 S. Van Buren
Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455
Phone: 903-572-1679
Fax: 903-572-2139

Nacogdoches DPO
1113 Industrial Blvd.
Nacogdoches, TX 75964
Phone: 936-569-6234
Fax: 936-560-2716

Orange DPO
851 Dal Sasso Drive
Orange, TX 77630
Phone: 409-883-8953
Fax: 409-883-2516

Paris DPO
2673 N. Main, Suite A
Paris, TX 75460
Phone: 903-785-4492
Fax: 903-784-2056

Texarkana DPO
2601 Texas Blvd. # 100
Texarkana, TX 75505
Phone: 903-793-8621
Fax: 903-792-2841

Tyler DPO
3915 Market St.
Tyler, TX 75701
Phone: 903-581-8311
Fax: 903-581-8016

REGION II

Jacqueline A. Dickerson
1010 Cadiz, Suite 2048
Dallas, TX 75215
Phone: 214-565-2606
Fax:  214-428-7316

Dallas I DPO
1010 Cadiz, Suite 105
Dallas, TX 75215
Phone: 214-428-8338
Fax: 214-428-8350

Dallas II DPO
1135 S. Jupiter Road
Garland, TX 75042
Phone: 972-272-9404
Fax: 972-272-6448

Dallas III DPO
1010 Cadiz, Suite 101A
Dallas, TX 75215
Phone: 214-428-0901
Fax: 214-428-0899

Dallas IV DPO
2505 S. Second Ave.
Dallas, TX 75210
Phone: 214-426-6694
Fax: 214-428-4722

Dallas IV Satellite
3330 S. Lancaster Road
Dallas, TX 75216
Phone: 214-372-5849
Fax: 214-372-5741

Dallas V DPO 
4535 Half Crown
Dallas, TX 75237
Phone: 214-330-0800
Fax: 214-330-0203

Denton DPO
1117 Teasley Lane
Denton, TX 76205
Phone: 940-566-1116
Fax: 940-565-6446

Ft. Worth I DPO
3628 McCart St.
Ft. Worth, TX 76110
Phone: 817-921-3537
Fax: 817-924-3412

Ft. Worth II DPO
3045 S. Riverside
Ft. Worth, TX 76119
Phone: 817-536-1440
Fax: 817-534-1190

Ft. Worth III DPO
3916 N. E.  28th St.
Ft. Worth, TX 76111
Phone: 817-831-3404
Fax: 817-831-6747

Mineral Wells DPO
999 Cross Post Road
Mineral Wells, TX 76068
Phone: 940-325-7811
Fax: 940-325-9732

Sherman DPO
101 W. Houston St.
Sherman, TX 75090
Phone: 903-868-2616
Fax: 903-893-1049

Waxahachie DPO
101 Westgate Drive
Waxahachie, TX 75165
Phone: 972-938-2697
Fax: 972-938-2760

REGION III

Linda Tierling
10110 NW Freeway 
Houston, TX 77092
Phone:  713-685-7100
Fax:  713-685-7145

Angleton DPO
1212 N. Velasco,  
Suite 103
Angleton, TX 77515
Phone: 979-849-2461
Fax: 979-849-9279

Houston I DPO
4949 W. 34th, #115
Houston, TX 77092
Phone: 713-956-1478
Fax: 713-686-6242

15



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Houston II DPO
3322 Richmond Ave.,  
2nd Flr
Houston, TX 77098
Phone: 713-521-0820
Fax: 713-528-1458

Houston III DPO
8345 Telephone Road
Houston, TX 77061
Phone: 713-644-0583
Fax: 713-643-9691

Houston IV DPO
5400 N. Sam Houston  
Pkwy E.
Houston, TX 77032
Phone: 281-987-0001
Fax: 281-987-3565

Houston V DPO
2706 Cherrybrook Lane
Pasadena, TX 77502
Phone: 713-941-8345
Fax: 713-941-4604

Houston VI DPO
10110 NW Freeway
Houston, TX 77092
Phone: 713-685-7110
Fax: 713-685-7162

Houston VII DPO
2410 Hamilton St. #100
Houston, Texas 77004
Phone: 713-650-8429
Fax: 713-650-8782

Dayton DPO
204 FM 686
Dayton, TX 77535
Phone: 936-258-3892
Fax: 936-258-5346

Rosenberg DPO
925 Spur 10
Rosenberg, TX 77471
Phone: 281-232-0334
Fax: 281-232-0140

Webster DPO
12454 Highway 3
Webster, TX 77598
Phone: 281-212-8500
Fax: 281-212-8525

REGION IV

Vacant
2902 NE Loop 410
San Antonio, TX 78218
Phone: 210-564-3700
Fax: 210-564-3842

Austin I DPO
2101 E. Ben White Blvd.  
#B
Austin, TX 78741
Phone: 512-442-8367
Fax: 512-442-9353

Austin II DPO
1616 Headway Circle, 
2nd Flr.
Austin, TX 78754
Phone: 512-339-9142
Fax: 512-873-8697

Corpus Christi DPO 
5233 IH 37, Suite A-6
Corpus Christi, TX 78408
Phone: 361-888-5769
Fax: 361-888-4407

Del Rio DPO
903 E. 12th
Del Rio, TX 78840
Phone: 830-775-4516
Fax: 830-774-0736

Georgetown DPO
40121 Industrial Park Circle
Georgetown, TX 78626
Phone: 512-863-0756
Fax: 512-863-4574

Harlingen DPO
232 Hanmore Drive
Harlingen, TX 78550
Phone: 956-428-0335
Fax: 956-428-2017

Laredo DPO
6020 McPherson Road,  
Suite 6
Laredo, TX 78041
Phone: 956-724-1933
Fax: 956-724-2146

McAllen DPO
1912 Beaumont St.
McAllen, TX 78501
Phone: 956-664-0250
Fax: 956-630-5214

San Antonio I DPO
2902 NE Loop 410
San Antonio, TX 78218
Phone: 210-564-3700
Fax: 210-564-3844 

San Antonio II DPO
2821 Guadalupe St.
San Antonio, TX 78207
Phone: 210-436-5885
Fax: 210-432-8660

San Antonio III DPO
2902 NE Loop 410
San Antonio, TX 78218
Phone: 210-564-3700
Fax: 210-564-3847

Seguin DPO
106 E. Court St.
Seguin, TX 78155
Phone: 830-303-4906
Fax: 830-372-4945

Temple DPO
3606 Profit Place
Temple, TX 76502
Phone: 254-933-0535
Fax: 254-939-5379

Victoria DPO
2002-B Commerce
Victoria, TX 77901
Phone: 361-578-6022
Fax: 361-578-6402

Waco DPO
700 Austin Ave., 3rd Floor
Waco, TX 76701
Phone: 254-757-3676
Fax: 254-757-1564

REGION V

Joe Flores
516 Veterans Airpark Lane
P. O. Box 50548
Midland, TX 79710
Phone:  432-683-6183 
Fax:  432-687-4313

Abilene DPO
100 Chestnut, Suite 200
Abilene, TX 79602
Phone: 325-672-1495
Fax: 325-676-2617

Amarillo DPO 
5809 S. Western,  
Suite 120
Amarillo, TX 79110
Phone: 806-355-9218
Fax: 806-353-9572

Big Spring DPO
206 Owens St
Big Spring, TX 79720
Phone: 432-263-8501
Fax: 432-263-8817

Brownwood DPO
907 Main St
Brownwood, TX 76801
Phone: 325-646-0588
Fax: 325-646-0686

El Paso DPO
5929 Brook Hollow Drive
El Paso, TX 79925
Phone: 915-778-4233
Fax: 915-778-4325

El Paso II DPO
15581 Horizon Blvd.
Horizon City, TX  79928
Phone:  915-852-7219
Fax:  915-852-6981

Lubbock DPO
409 50th St.
Lubbock, TX 79404
Phone: 806-747-8282
Fax: 806-747-8407

16



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Midland DPO
516 Veterans Airpark Lane  
P.O. Box 50548
Midland, TX 79705
Phone: 432-684-4590
Fax: 432-684-6947

Monahans DPO
401 South Allen
Monahans, TX 79756
Phone: 432-943-7254
Fax: 432-943-7397

Odessa DPO
3603 Andrews Hwy
Odessa, TX 79762
Phone: 432-550-0131
Fax: 432-550-0912

Plainview DPO
701 Broadway, Suite 213
Plainview, TX 79072
Phone: 806-293-5989
Fax: 806-293-9732

San Angelo DPO
938 Arroyo
San Angelo, TX 76904
Phone: 325-947-8644
Fax: 325-947-8599

Wichita Falls DPO
3100 Seymour Hwy.,  
Suite 118
Wichita Falls, TX 76301
Phone: 940-322-2721
Fax: 940-766-4216

District Resource 
Centers

Austin II DRC
1616 Headway Circle,  
2nd Flr.
Austin, TX 78754
Phone: 512-908-9343
Fax: 512-873-8697

Beaumont DRC
3375 MLK Parkway
Beaumont, TX 77705
Phone: 409-835-9981
Fax: 409-835-6730

Corpus Christi DRC
5233 IH 37, Suite A6
Corpus Christi, TX 78408
Phone: 361-888-5698
Fax: 361-888-4407

Dallas DRC
1010 Cadiz, Suite 204B
Dallas, TX 75215
Phone: 214-426-5049
Fax: 214-426-0076

El Paso DRC
5929 Brookhollow Drive
El Paso, TX 79925
Phone: 915-778-4233
Fax: 915-778-4325

Ft. Worth DRC
3628 McCart Ave.
Ft. Worth, TX 76110
Phone: 817-921-9886
Fax: 817-921-9268

Houston I DRC
4949 W. 34th St.,  
Suite 115
Houston, TX 77092
Phone: 713-956-1478
Fax: 713-686-6242

Houston VII DRC
2410 Hamilton, Ste. 100 
Houston, TX 77004
Phone: 713-650-8429
Fax: 713-650-8782

Lubbock DRC
409 50th St.
Lubbock, TX 79404
Phone:  806-747-8282
Fax:  806-747-8407

San Antonio III DRC
2902 NE Loop 410
San Antonio, TX 78218
Phone: 210-564-3700
Fax: 210-564-3862

Waco DRC
700 Austin Ave.
Waco, TX 76701
Phone: 254-757-3676
Fax: 254-757-1564

Halfway Houses

Austin Transition 
Center
3320 South FM 973
Del Valle, TX 78617
Phone: 512-386-5722
Fax: 512-386-5386

Cornell Corrections/
Beaumont 
2495 Gulf Street Beaumont, 
TX 77703
Phone: 409-832-6495
Fax: 409-832-0695

Wayback House
899 N. Stemmons Fwy. 
Dallas, TX 75207
Phone: 214-742-1971 
Fax: 214-742-2668 

El Paso Facility
1700 Horizon Blvd. 
El Paso, TX 79927
Phone: 915-852-1505
Fax: 915-852-1508 

GEO CCF/Ft. Worth
600 North Henderson Ft. 
Ft. Worth, Texas 76107 
Phone: 817-335-6053 
Fax: 817-335-6628

Ben A. Reid Facility 
10950 Beaumont Hwy. 
Houston, TX 77078 
Phone: 713-675-4426 
Fax: 713-671-4352 

Intermediate 
Sanction Facilities 
(ISFs)

East Texas ISF
Michael Bell
900 Industrial Blvd.
Henderson, TX 75652
Phone: 903-655-3300
Fax: 888-846-8679

North Texas ISF
Darryl Anderson
4700 Blue Mound Rd.
Ft. Worth, TX 76106
Phone: 817-740-0180
Fax: 817-740-8255

South Texas ISF
Carl Carpenter
1511 Preston
Houston, TX 77002
Phone: 713-223-0601
Fax: 713-223-5930

West Texas ISF
Michael S. Sales
2002 Lamesa Hwy.
Brownfield, TX 79316
Phone: 806-637-4032
Fax: 806-637-4471

Pre-Revocation Units 
(PRTU)

Dallas I PRTU
1010 Cadiz, Suite 105
Dallas, TX 75215
Phone: 214-428-8338
Fax: 214-428-8337

Houston PRTU
10110 NW Freeway
Houston, TX 77092
Phone:  713-685-7100
Fax:  713-685-7135

Austin I PRTU
2101 E. Ben White  
sBlvd. #B
Austin, TX 78741
Phone: 512-707-7242
Fax: 512-707-7465

San Antonio PRTU
2902 NE Loop 410
San Antonio, TX 78218
Phone: 210-564-3700
Fax: 210-564-3845

17



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Private Facility 
Contract 

Monitoring/
Oversight

Celeste Byrne
West Hill Mall
Two Financial Plaza,  
Suite 300
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-2810
Fax: 936-437-2873

Business Operations
Rebecca Rowley
West Hill Mall
Two Financial Plaza, Suite 
300
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-2808
Fax: 936-437-2873

Operations
Bobby Lumpkin
West Hill Mall
Two Financial Plaza, 
Suite 300
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-2805
Fax: 936-437-2873

Programming
Cathy Drake
4616 W Howard Lane, 
Suite 200
Austin, TX 78728
Phone: 512-671-2506
Fax: 512-671-2544 

Public  
Information

Office

Michelle Lyons
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6052
Fax: 936-437-6055

Jason Clark
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-6052
Fax: 936-437-6055

Reentry and 
Integration 

Division

Dee Wilson
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, Tx 78757
Phone:	 512-406-5406
Fax: 512-406-5416

Gerald Garrett
2503 Lake Road, Suite 6
Huntsville, Tx 77340
Phone: 936-437-5016
Fax: 936-437-5114

Texas Correctional 
Office on Offenders 
with Medical or 
Mental Impairments

April Zamora
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, Tx 78757
Phone: 512-406-5406
Fax: 512-406-5416

Dana L. Collins
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, Tx 78757
Phone: 512-406-5406
Fax: 512-406-5416

TCOOMMI – Huntsville 
Office
Kelly Davis
2503 Lake Road, Suite 6
Huntsville, Tx 77340
Phone: 936-437-5016
Fax: 936-437-5114

Rehabilitation 
Programs 
Division

Madeline Ortiz
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2180
Fax: 936-437-6299

Becky Price
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2130
Fax: 936-437-6299

Services
Donna Gilbert
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2130
Fax: 936-437-6299

Clinical
Geralyn Engman
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-437-2130
Fax: 936-437-6299

Operations
Pam Carey
2 Financial Plaza, Suite 370
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-2854
Fax: 936-437-7077

Chaplaincy – 
Operations
Bill Pierce
1060 Highway 190 East
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-4981
Fax: 936-437-7191

Chaplaincy – Support
Richard Lopez
1060 Highway 190 East
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-4979
Fax: 936-437-7191

Prison Program 
Volunteers
Debbie Van Dyke
1060 Highway 190 East
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-4977
Fax: 936-437-4988

Programs Monitor
Wanda Redding
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-6407
Fax: 936-437-6299

Rehabilitation Tier 
Tracking & Placement
Rachel Alderete
2 Financial Plaza, Suite 370
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-7194
Fax: 936-437-7077

Serious & Violent 
Offender Reentry 
Initiative
Leslie Woolley
P.O. Box 99
Huntsville, TX 77342
Phone: 936-291-4200,  
ext. 4069
Fax: 936-291-2771

18



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

Sex Offender 
Rehabilitation 
Treatment Program
Joseph Bon-Jorno
2 Financial Plaza, Suite 370
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-2848
Fax: 936-437-7077

Substance Abuse 
Treatment Program
Heather Clark
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd., 
Suite 270A
Austin, TX 78757
Phone: 512-406-5966
Fax: 512-450-1577

Volunteer Services
Debbie Van Dyke
1060 Highway 190 East
Huntsville, TX 77340
Phone: 936-437-4971
Fax: 936-437-7191

Youthful Offender 
Program
Dwight Edwards
11034 Hwy. 36
Brazoria, TX 77422
Phone: 979-798-2188,  
ext. 1320
Fax: 979-798-0383

Victim  
Services

Angela McCown
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd.,  
Suite 265 
Austin, TX 78757 
Phone:  800-848-4284 
             Toll Free Hotline
Fax:  512-452-1025

Mark Odom   
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd.,  
Suite 265 
Austin, TX 78757 
Phone:  800-848-4284 
             Toll Free Hotline 
Fax:  512-452-1025

Victim Notification  
Mary Kuenstler
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd.,  
Suite 265 
Austin, TX 78757 
Phone:  512-406-5918
Fax:  512-452-1025

Programs 
Gene Stewart
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd.,
Suite 265
Austin, TX 78757
Phone: 512-406-5933
Fax: 512-452-1025

Special Projects
Brooke Ellison
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd., 
Suite 265
Austin, TX 78757
Phone: 512-406-5920
Fax: 512-452-1025

Case File Management              
Jack Hamilton
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd, 
Suite 265 
Austin, TX 78757 
Phone:  512-406-5913 
Fax:  512-452-1025

Victim Impact  
Panel Program
Sherri Sikes
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd.,  
Suite 265 
Austin, TX 78757 
Phone:  512-406-5924
Fax:  512-452-1025

Victim Offender 
Mediation/Dialogue 
Program
Susan Leinweber
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd,  
Suite 265 
Austin, TX 78757 
Phone:  512-406-5919 
Fax:  512-452-1025

Texas Crime Victim 
Clearinghouse
Mike Jones
8712 Shoal Creek Blvd.,  
Suite 265 
Austin, TX 78757 
Phone:  512-406-5915 
Fax:  512-452-1025

Victim Support and 
Community Education
Jim Brazzil 
1060 State Highway 190 E
Huntsville, TX 77340 
Phone:  936-437-4941 
Fax:  936-437-4945

19



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory
20

NAME INDEX

a
Adams, John ..................9
Alderete, Rachel............18
Alford, Richard.................9
Allums, Brandi.................5
Anderson, Darryl......12, 17
Anderson-York, Ivy........15
Artherholt, Julie...............7

b
Baggett, Pamela ...........10
Bailey, Lynn.....................5
Bailey, Russell.................6
Bailey, Tracy....................9
Baldwin, Jeff ...................7
Balli, Robert ....................9
Beardsley, Melissa...........6 
Beaty, Carie.....................7
Bell, Charles M................8
Bell, Michael............12, 17
Bell, Mike.........................6
Bell, Oliver J. ..................4
Bell, Patsy......................11
Berry, Waymon........12, 13
Bickford, Cathy................6
Bickham, Phillip ..............9
Biscoe, Chuck ..............58
Black, Octavious.....10, 11
Blair, Shawn.....................6
Blanchard, Cathy ..........14
Bon-Jorno, Joseph........18
Bonner, Phillip .................8
Bozarth, Melinda ..........14
Brackett, Lynda ..............4
Brandin, Mary..............112
Bray, Robert L. ...............6
Brazzil, Jim....................19
Bright, Kenneth.............11
Brothers, Rudolph ..........5
Brown, Dona....................5

Bybee, Tammy ..............14
Byrd, Raymond..............12
Byrne, Celeste ........12, 18
Byrne, Dan.......................6

c
Campuzano, Gilbert .......8
Carey, Pam....................18
Carmona, Eduardo........12
Carmona, Tina...............10
Carpenter, Carl..............17
Carranza, Linda.........9, 10
Castillo, Alfonso..............9
Chandonnet, Tom ...........7
Chaney, Brenda ..............9
Cirrito, Christopher .........4
Clark, Brenda ................11
Clark, Heather...............18
Clark, Jason..................18
Cleere, Kathy ..................7
Clendennen, Keith ..........5
Cockrell, Janie.................9
Collier, Bryan ..................5
Collins, Dana L. ............18
Covington, Bob...............6
Crippen, George ...........13

d
Davis, Andrew ................7
Davis, Kay Kay................6
Davis, Kelly ...................18
Davis, Lorie................9, 12
Dawson, Greg ...............10
D’Cunha, Tony ..............13
DeBose, Susan................7
Demny, Matthew.............6
Dickerson, Jacqueline ..15
Doughty, Phillip .............14
Douglas, Jack................10
Drake, Cathy..................18

Dunbar, Marvin................8
Dunphy, John..................8

e
Eason, Robert .................8
Edmiston, Robert ...........5
Edwards, Dwight ..........19
Edwards, Jackie .............5
Edwards, Terry.................7
Ellison, Brooke...............19
Engman, Geralyn...........18
Espinoza, Nancy .............7
Evans, Mark...................15

f
Felfe Howell, Sharon ....14
Fielder, John....................7
Flores, Joe.....................16
Flores, Reta...................14
Foxworth, Todd.......10, 11

g
Gambrell, John “Eric”......4
Garcia, Patty..................14
Garey, Tom....................14
Garner, Kim....................14
Garrett, Gerald...............18
Garza, Isabel.................14
Gaskins, Sheila................6
Gilbert, Donna...............18
Ginsel, Cody ...................8
Glass, Nolan ...................6
Goings, Reginald ............9
Grimes, Regina .............14
Grounds, Dawn  ...........10
Guerrero, Eric..................9
Guillen, Estella.................8
Guterrez, Ernest Jr. .......10

h
Hall, Karen  .....................7
Hall, Nancy......................5
Hamilton, Jack ..............19
Haynes, Tommy.............10
Hazlewood, C.F...............7
Heaton, Jason...............12
Henry, Rich......................6
Hill, John .........................8
Hoke, Frank ....................5
Holdenried, Jerry ............7
Hornung. Scott ...............4
Howard, Wilhelmenia .10, 11
Howell, Edward.............11
Hudson, David ..............11
Hudspeth, Monty.....10, 12
Hunter, Gary....................9
Hurn, Andrew .................7
Hyatt, Don ......................6

I
Inmon, Frank ..................6
Ivey, Patrick ..................14

j
Jackson, Charles Lewis...4
Jenkins, Stuart ..............14
Jimenez, Ricardo...........14
Johnson, Lonny.............10
Johnston, Carol Blair ....13
Jones, James................11
Jones, Mark.....................9
Jones, Mike...................19
Jones, Rhonda..............14
Jordan, Virgil..................12
Justice, Linda................14



TDCJ Phone & Address Directory

k
Kelley, Michael ..............13
Kennedy, Eileen ..............9
Knox, Lovetta ...............10
Koenig, Sherry.................6
Kuentsler, Mary..............19
Kukua, Diana ..................9

L
Lacour, Brian ..................5
Lacy, Detrah....................9
Landrum, Kim .................6
Lang, George...................5
Leinweber, Susan .........19
Linthicum, Lannette ......13
Lively, Lynette................14
Livingston, Brad .............5
Lopez, Richard..............18
Lord, Janice Harris..........4
Lowe, Robin..................14
Lumpkin, Bobby............18
Lumpkins, Warner.........11
Lyons, Michelle..............18

m
Martin, Barry .................11
Marton, Jeffrey .............11
McAdams, Stephen.......12
McCleary, Kay...............12
McCombs, R. Terrell........4
McComis, David ...........12
McCormic, James.........12
McCown, Angela...........19
McDuffie, Charles..........11
McGinty, Jerry ................6
McHargue, Kathy ............6
McKennon, Cole............12
McManus, Michael .......14
McWhorter, Phyllis ........13
Mechler, Tom...................4
Mendoza, Oscar .............8
Miles, Priscella...............12
Miller, Dennis ..................9
Milne, Cynthia................14
Montross, James...........13
Mooneyham, James .......9

Moore, Joni.....................5
Morales, Paul ..................8
Moriarty, John M. ...........4
Morris, Richard..............10
Moss, Kirk.......................8
Mossbarger, James.......11
Moya, Teresa.................10
Mullen, Elizabeth.............5
Murphy, Sandy ...............5
Myers, Lawrence ..........13

n
Negbenebor, 
Kenneth ..................10, 11
Nelson, J. David..............4
Nunn, Joe......................10
Nunnelee, David .............7

o
Odom, Mark .................19
Oldham, Colby................8
O’Reilly, Charles ...........10
Ortiz, Madeline..............18

p
Patrick, John ..................6
Patzke, Jay ...................14
Pena, Jose.....................14
Perez, Aimee...................7
Perez, Orlando...............12
Phillips, Michael ............12
Pierce, Bill .....................18
Pittman, Vernon.............12
Pool, Beki .......................7
Prasifka, Thomas ......7, 13	
Prestwood, Karen ...........6
Price, Becky..................18
Pringle, Jeffery...............11
Pyeatt, Raymond ............4

qr
Ratiff, Ivory....................13
Rawlinson, JoAnn ...........7
Reagans, Kenneth ........11

Reescano, Frankie.........10
Redding, Wanda............18
Rich, Steven..................11
Rios, Daniel...................11
Roberts, Debbie..............5
Roberts, Marcia...............8
Rodeen, Brian .................8
Rodriguez, Manny...........8
Rowley, Rebecca...........18
Rupert, John .................10
Ruthven, Debbie............12

S
Sales, Michael.........13, 17
Samaniego, Tony.........8, 9
Sanchez, Sigifredo..........8
Saucier, Nina ..................5
Savers, Michael ......10, 12
Schultz, Sharon...............6
Scott, Kelvin..................13
Scholwinski, David .........6
Shah, Jiten T. ................... 7
Sharpe, Lynne.................8
Shaw, Robert ................12
Sheeley, Kay....................8
Shelly, Eve.....................13
Sheridan, James..............4
Shirley, Greg .................12
Sikes, Sheri ...................19
Simmons, Timothy .......11
Simpson, Troy ...............10
Sizemore, Michael ........11
Smith, Edward ..............11
Smith, Jennifer..............13
Smith, Joe ....................12
Soape, Richard..............14
Stallings, Chris ...............4
Steffa, Ron.......................6
Stephens, William  ..........8
Stephenson, George ....10
Stewart, Gene................19
Strong, Kelly..................11
Struble, Lee.....................6
Supko, Michael..............13
Sutton, MIchael.............12
Sweetin, David ...............9
Swift, Steven ..................9

T
Thaler, Rick .....................8
Thielke, Pamela.............14
Thomas, Richard...........11
Thomas, Rita ..................9
Thompson, Raymond .....9
Thompson, Richard.......11
Thornton, Jan................14
Tierling, Linda ...............15
Treon, Robert ..................8
Tucker, Jeremiah............14
Turner-Parker, Bobbie......5

U V
Upshaw, Michael ............8
Van Dyke, Debbie....18, 19
Vasquez III, Leopoldo .....4
Vernon, Kim ....................5
Vogelgesang, Richard....11
Villanueva-Hiles, Carmen..4

W
Walker, Myra..................13
Walker, William .......10, 11
Warren, Thomas............14
Wathen, Richard............10	
Welebob, Carey ..............7
West, John ......................4
Weston, Herman..............8
Wheeler, Eddie.................9
White, Joni.....................13
White, Victor....................4
Whitecotton, Michelle .....7
Williams, E.C. .................8
Williams, Robert............13
Wilson, Dee ..................18
Woolley, Leslie...............18

XYZ
Zamora, April.................18
Zeller, Bruce ...................8
Zeller, James.................12

21



Texas 
Department
of Criminal 
Justice
Media Services


